

Danisco A/S Langebrogade 1 P.O. Box 17 1001 Copenhagen K Denmark Tel. +45 32 66 20 00 Fax +45 32 66 21 75 www.danisco.com info@danisco.com

11. May 2011

Major shareholder announcement – Barclays Capital Securities Limited

Danisco A/S has received information from Barclays Capital Securities Limited via Barclays Plc that Barclays as per 9 May 2011 is holding 2,556,914 shares in Danisco A/S (5.36%).

Yours faithfully

Tom Knutzen CEO

For further information, please contact:

Investor Relations, Michael von Bülow, VP, tel.: +45 32 66 29 20, e-mail: investor@danisco.com

About Danisco

With a rich and innovative portfolio, Danisco is a world leader in food ingredients, enzymes and bio-based solutions. Using nature's own materials, science and the knowledge of our 6,800 people, we design and deliver bio-based ingredients that meet market demand for healthier and safer products. Danisco's ingredients are used globally in a wide range of industries – from bakery, dairy and beverages to animal feed, laundry detergents and bioethanol – to enable functional, economic and sustainable solutions. Headquartered in Denmark and operating from more than 80 locations, Danisco's key focus is to become our customers' First choice and a truly market-driven global business. Find out more at www.danisco.com

Danisco A/S www.danisco.com